506044462 05/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6091177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAN THEODORESCU	06/15/2017
MICHAEL FITZPATRICK WEMPE	06/26/2017
DAVID ROSS	06/29/2017
CHAO YAN	08/03/2017
PHILLIP REIGAN	07/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE
Street Address:	1800 GRANT STREET
Internal Address:	8TH FLOOR
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16863867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)805-9303

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.801.6554

Email: NJDOCKET@GTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: JONATHAN D. BALL

Address Line 1: METLIFE BUILDING, 200 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 2: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	186877.010815/US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN D. BALL
SIGNATURE:	/JONATHAN D. BALL/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2020

PATENT 506044462 REEL: 052567 FRAME: 0980

Total Attachments: 6 source=186877_010815US_Assignment#page1.tif source=186877_010815US_Assignment#page2.tif source=186877_010815US_Assignment#page3.tif

source=186877_010815US_Assignment#page4.tif source=186877_010815US_Assignment#page5.tif

source=186877_010815US_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 052567 FRAME: 0981

Worldwide Assignment

WHEREAS, I/We Dan THEODORESCU of 10264 E. Crestridge Lane, Englewood, Colorado 80111-6214, Michael Fitzpatrick WEMPE of 21497 E. Mansfield Place, Aurora, Colorado 80013, David ROSS of 8787 Comanche Road, Niwot, Colorado 80503, Chao YAN of 9123 E. Mississippi Avenue, Apt. 6-202, Denver, Colorado 80247, and Phillip REIGAN of 3333 East Bayaud Avenue, Apt. 604, Denver, Colorado 80209, have made an invention entitled "ANTI-CANCER COMPOUNDS TARGETING RAL GTPASES AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME" for which I/We have or filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on January 6, 2017, under Application No. 15/324,629 and

WHEREAS, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, a body corporate ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business entity duly registered in the State/Country of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, whose postal address is 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, Colorado, 80203. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me/us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States, Canada and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and I/We authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND I/We further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, or its attorneys or agents, to insert the correct Application Number and filing Date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Date: <u>6/15/17</u>	Dar THEODORESCU
STATE OF CONSTAND)
county of Adams)
Before me, a Notary Public in and for	or said County and State, personally appeared Dan
Theodorescu known to me to be the	e person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to me	e that he executed the same for the purposes and
considerations therein expressed.	
Given under my hand and seal of offici	e this <u>19²²</u> day of <u>Tune</u> , <u>2017</u> .
SUZANNE HEASIEY Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID: 20064016638 My Commission Expires: May 01, 2018	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5
Date:	Michael Fitzpatrick WEMPE
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF))
Fitzpatrick WEMPE known to me to foregoing instrument, and acknowledge and considerations therein expressed.	said County and State, personally appeared Michael to be the person whose name is subscribed to the red to me that he executed the same for the purposes this day of,
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

Date:	
	Dan THEODORESCU
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF))
Before me, a Notary Public in and for sa	id County and State, personally appeared Da
Theodorescu known to me to be the pers	son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing the executed the same for the purposes are
Given under my hand and seal of office this	day of
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Date: Jine 26th 2017	Michael Fitzpatrick WEMPE
STATE OF COlora do	Another Carpenda Arman
COUNTY OF A diarras)
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2)
	County and State, personally appeared Michae
ritzpatrick WEMPE known to me to be the	he person whose name is subscribed to the
and considerations therein expressed.	me that he executed the same for the purposes
Given under my hand and seal of office this _	Ala th day of June 2017
	Notary Public
LISA M. MONTANO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY 10 20114068350 MMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 20, 2019	My Commission Expires: 10-20-20)

Date: 6/29/17	David ROSS
STATE OF CONDICATO)
COUNTY OF 12 day 1875)
ROSS known to me to be the person whose	County and State, personally appeared David name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, the same for the purposes and considerations
LISA M. MONTANO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLOBADO NOTARY ID 20114068350 Y COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 28, 2019	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1012012019
Date:	Chao YAN
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)
YAN known to me to be the person whose	County and State, personally appeared Chao name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, the same for the purposes and considerations
Given under my hand and seal of office this	day of
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires

COUNTY OF Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared David ROSS known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations	Date:	David ROSS
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared David ROSS known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this day of	STATE OF	
ROSS known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this day of	COUNTY OF	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: Date:	ROSS known to me to be the person whose n	name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
Date:	Given under my hand and seal of office this _	, day of
STATE OF COUNTY OF Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Chao YAN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this		•
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Chao YAN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this	Date: $08/03/201$	Chao Jan Chao YAN
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Chao YAN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this	STATE OF)
YAN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this	COUNTY OF)
Satrie A Sarahun Notary Public	YAN known to me to be the person whose nand acknowledged to me that he executed	name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
	Given under my hand and seal of office this _	Satrier A Sarahun Notary Public

Date: 01/07/2017

STATE OF COLOKADO

COUNTY OF ADAMS

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Phillip REIGAN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 14 day of 101 2011

Notary Public

LISA M. MONTANO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20114068350 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 20, 2019

My Commission Expires: 10-20-2019